

In addition, the following editorial changes should be incorporated in the Federal Register notice.

1. On page 2, first full paragraph, line 15, delete the comma after 'process.'
2. On page 3, paragraph 1, line 2, insert 'pursuant to its agreement' after the semicolon.
3. On page 4, third full paragraph, line 2, replace 'and' with a comma.
4. On page 5, third full paragraph, line 2, replace 'and' with 'and/or.' In line 3, replace 'and' with a comma.
5. On page 7, in the paragraph on Section 2.1011, line 1, insert 'to' after 'revised.' In the paragraph on Section 2.1012(a), insert 'it' after 'if.'
6. On page 10, in the heading for Part 2, replace 'ND' with 'AND.'
7. On page 11, in the paragraph under 'Definitions,' line 2, replace 'and' with 'and/or.' In line 4, replace 'and' with a comma.
8. On page 17, item (6), line 6, insert 'of 1954' after 'Act.' In line 14, insert 'the entity in violation' before 'may.'

After receipt and analysis of public comments, the SMT should submit the proposed final rule for Commission review before it is finalized.

(SMT)(SECY Suspense:5/15/98)

cc: Chairman Jackson
Commissioner Dicus
Commissioner Diaz
Commissioner McGaffigan
EDO
OGC
CIO
CFO

W, ASLBP

(via E-Mail)

OCA
OIG
Office Directors, Regions, ACRS, ACN

PDR
DCS